PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laeyoung KIM	11/29/2010
Taehyeon KIM	11/29/2010
Hyunsook KIM	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12908418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gaybrick

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001401-5009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Goodell

Total Attachments: 2

501390211

source=001401-5009_Assignment_12232010#page1.tif source=001401-5009_Assignment_12232010#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025537 FRAME: 0383 H \$40.00 1290

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 001401-5009 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [Laeyoung Kim; Taehyeon Kim; Hyunsook Kim] have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DETERMINING ISR ACTIVATION IN MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS

	SYSTEM	
for which I/WE executed an application for Uran application for United States Letters Patent	nited States Letters Patent concurrently her on, (Application No); and	rewith; or filed
WHEREAS LG ELECTRONICS INC. address is 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire rig application for United States Letters Patent on application;	tht, title, and interest in and to this inventi-	ferred to as on, the
from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and s MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and and continuations thereof, and all Letters Pater all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize of the United States to issue all Letters Patent is accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	et over unto the assignee, its lawful succe to this invention and this application, and at of the United States which may be grant and request the Commissioner of Patents for this invention to assignee, its successor	erred, and set ssors and assigns, all divisions, ed thereon, and and Trademarks and assigns, in
	at and agree that I/WE will, without further assigns, any facts known to ME/US respe ign all lawful papers when called upon to desirable to perfect the title to this invental divisional, continuation, and reissue appl ossible to aid assignee, its successors and this invention in the United States, it bein	cting this do so, execute ion in said lications, make assigns, to g understood
and Power of Attorney in this application, to in filed Oct. 20, 2010) the filing date and applied	cation number of said application when kn	12/908,418,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have here Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature Languary Kam	Date
Laeyoung Kim		November 29, 2010
Address 533, Hogye-Dong, Dongan-Gu, Anyan	ig, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Taehyeen Kim	Taelyen Kin	November 29.2 /o Citizenship
Address 533, Hogye-Dong, Dongan-Gu, Anyan	ig, Gyconggi-Do, Korea	Republic of Korea
Names of additional inventors attached 🗵 Yes	□ No	
u		

ABYOUR A RICE OF MEDICAL PATENT POLICE FOR THE REEL: 025537 FRAME: 0384

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 001401-5009 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

I HI Hame of This a reason	Assignor's Signature	Date November 29, 201
Thursday Kim	1 27913 71 96 47	Citizenship
Address 533, Hogye-Dong, Dongan-Gu, Anyan	Republic of Korea	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	<u> </u>	Cítizenship
	Assignor's Signature	Date
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached Yes	⊠ No	

PATENT REEL: 025537 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 12/27/2010